Match Summaries - Season 2011

Match
Date Opposition Venue
24-Apr-11 Little Hallingbury Home
1-May-11 Babraham Away
8-May-11 Potter Street Home
15-May-11 Hatfield Heath Home
22-May-11 Elsenham Away
29-May-11 Pleshey Away
5-Jun-11 Rosaneri Home
12-Jun-11 Springfield 2 Away
18-Jun-11 Barnwell Away
19-Jun-11 Dunmow Home
26-Jun-11 Springfield 2 Home
3-Jul-11 Lindsell Home
9-Jul-11 West Mersea Home
17-Jul-11 Sampfords Away
24-Jul-11 Canfield Home
30-Jul-11 Lindsell Away
7-Aug-11 Sheering Home
14-Aug-11 Little Hallingbury Away
21-Aug-11 Island Taverners Home
28-Aug-11 Netteswell & Burnt Mi  Away
3-Sep-11 Canfield Away
11-Sep-11 Babraham Home
18-Sep-11 Sampfords Home
25-Sep-11 Hatfield Heath Away

Match

Type
Time
Time
Time
Time
40 Over
40 Over
40 Over
Time
20/20
Time
Time
Time
Time
40 over
Time
40 overs
Time
Time
Time
40 Over
40 Over
Time
Time
40 Over

Won
Won
Drawn
Drawn
Won
Won
Won
Abandoned
Won
Drawn
Won
Won
Won
Abandoned
Drawn
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Drawn
Won
Won
Lost

Total Won
Total Lost

Total Drawn

Total Tied

Total Abandoned
Total Cancelled

10 Wickets

2 Wickets

81 runs

8 Wickets
6 Wickets

16 runs

6 Wickets
3 Wickets
6 Wickets

40 runs

7 Wickets
7 Wickets
5 Wickets
8 Runs

8 Wickets
6 Wickets

101 runs
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Runs

123
224
213
211
178
227
197
221
139
255
169
138

71

220
125
145

69
106
174
236
111
144

86
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Runs

119
223
183
213

97
222
193

31
123
121
163
136

68

213
165
143

66
104
182
153
111
142
187
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Eastons
Overs

41 Dawson, 83
40 Gallant G,75
42 Ahearne C, 52

40 Gallant B, 87 not out
40 Gallant B, 84 not out

36 Gallant B, 57
15 Gallant B, 90

20 Gilbert S, 27 (ret)
39 Dawson, 112 (ret)
40 Dawson, 102 not out

24.4 Gallant G, 66
32.4 Bowler T, 36

46 Barr S, 102 not out
40 Carsberg T, 34

34 Dawson N, 85
25 Dawson N, 29
38.5 Dawson N, 35
41.2 Barnard A, 67
40 Ahearne C, 77

33 Barnard A, 47 NO

40 Dawson N, 57
40 Taylor P 17
823

Best Batting
35.5 Barr, 61 not out

Best Bowling Match Notes

Barnard, 4 for 36 First game relaid square, Barnard wkt first ball (no ball)

Gallant G, 2 for 35 Won with 2 balls to spare

Dawson, 4 for 38 4 Ducks

Gallant B, 2 for 37 Winning draw

Barnard, 3 for 14  No Ducks!

Barnard, 5 for 53  CM hit for 6 in 3rd over, lost swinging ball

Mimmack 3 for 37 DS demolished village hall hand rail due to failing to stop after crossing boundary.
Heavy rain during Springfield innings - match abandoned

Taylor P, 2for4  20/20 match, 2 overs each, heavy rain during and at end

Barnard, 4 for 31  Drawn match , played at L/Easton due to Dunmow pitch water logged

Barnard, 3 for 20  Very hot day!

Mimmack, 6 for 37 CH Golden Duck, PS injured in line of duty but returned to front with runner

Taylor P, 4 for 12 Scholes S, highest score for club, 4 not out
Rained at before start and got heavier - retired to pub

Gallant B, 4for 44 Close match, dropped 4 catches

Mimmack 4 for 23 C Wood 8 runs in 65 balls; 4 ducks; Menhinick, Lindsell, 8 for 32

Gallant G, 4 for 31 Two interruptions by rain, time lost 47mins

Gallant G, 2 for9 Golden arm - golden duck

Ahearne C, 5 for 1C Golden Arm - Golden Duck 2 and fivefer

Mimmack C, 2 for 137 extras - highest scorer for oppo; G Gallant - Golden duck

Taylor P, 2 for 10 40 Overs win/lose/draw - winning draw

Mimmack, 2 for 5 Babraham only had 9 players

Dawson N, 3 for 15 Rain interruption 15:35 - early tea

Gilbert J, 3 for 34  Andy Barnard no show - reported in sick (non-alcoholic)



Batting Averages - Season 2011

Matches Total Not Balls Minutes Highest Batting Strike
Name Played Innings Runs Outs Ducks Faced In Score 100s 50s 4s 6s Average Rate

Sandy Barr S 7 7 371 2 1 301 328 102 1 4 47 10 74.20 123.26
Nick Dawson N 12 12 649 2 0 594 729 112 2 5 102 3 64.90 109.26
Ben Gallant B 15 15 628 3 0 781 993 90 0 5 83 2 52.33 80.41
Andy Barnard 22 13 330 2 1 419 468 67 0 2 34 4 30.00 78.76
George Gallant G 15 9 198 2 1 145 160 75 0 2 33 2 28.29 136.55
Chris Ahearne 17 16 306 3 3 335 417 77 0 3 41 0 23.54 91.34
Toby Bowler 13 12 208 2 1 255 337 45 0 0 27 2 20.80 81.57
Peter Taylor P 16 10 178 1 1 258 304 37 0 0 28 0 19.78 68.99
Colin Wood 15 9 110 3 1 183 187 37 0 0 14 0 18.33 60.11
Patrick Stevens P 5 5 33 3 0 57 75 18 0 0 3 0 16.50 57.89
Stuart Gilbert S 21 5 30 3 1 39 14 27 0 0 2 0 15.00 76.92
Jan Gilbert J 5 2 15 1 0 51 55 13 0 0 1 0 15.00 29.41
Dave Scott 16 16 150 4 2 264 328 42 0 0 18 0 12.50 56.82
Tony Carsberg 12 10 97 1 2 172 237 34 0 0 12 3 10.78 56.40
Chris Mimmack 23 7 32 4 1 44 81 14 0 0 2 0 10.67 72.73
Gary Hutchings 6 3 9 2 0 27 30 8 0 0 0 0 9.00 33.33
Peter Sutcliffe 8 6 29 2 1 114 117 8 0 0 4 0 7.25 25.44
Paul Scholes P 11 7 35 0 1 75 82 11 0 0 2 1 5.00 46.67
Tim Russell 7 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sort criteria average, runs, strike rate

Also Batted <5 matches

Maurice Pannell 2 1 1 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.00 10.00
Mark Anders 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sean Scholes S 2 1 4 1 0 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 200.00
Nick Harris 1 1 19 1 0 20 0 19 0 0 0 0 95.00



Bowling Averages - Season 2011

Matches
Name Played

Peter Taylor P 16
Chris  Mimmack 23
Chris  Ahearne 17
Patrick Stevens P 5
Andy Barnard 22
Jan Gilbert J 5
George Gallant G 15
Nick Dawson N 12
Ben Gallant B 15
Colin  Wood 15
Tim Russell 7
Sandy Barr S 7
Toby Bowler 13

Sort criteria: average

Also Bowled: < 10 overs

Paul Scholes P
Dave Scott
Nick Harris

Maurice Pannell

11
16

Overs .
Bowled Maidens
34 6
145.4 34
57.4 8
225 2
178.5 41
35 9
98 24
34 0
55.2 9
65 12
32 6
32 4
21 5
5 0
3 1
2 0
2 0

Wides

5
9
10
1
10
6
12
7
10
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Bowling
Runs

133
420
242
115
644
134
337
170
239
287

87
173
103

33
15

17

Bowled

5
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9
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Total

5

Wickets Wickets

12
36
15
7
35
7
16
8
11
11
3
3
1
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Economy
Rate
3.91
2.89
4.22
5.11
3.61
3.83
3.44
5.00
4.33
4.42
2.72
5.41
4.90

6.60
5.00
3.50
8.50

Bowling
Average
11.08
11.67
16.13
16.43
18.40
19.14
21.06
21.25
21.73
26.09
29.00
57.67
103.00

16.50

(balls/wkt)
Strike
Rate
17.00
24.23
22.96
19.29
30.60
30.00
36.75
25.50
30.11
35.45
64.00
64.00
126.00

15.00



Fielding - Season 2011

Nick
Chris
Ben
Andy
Toby
George
Dave
Sandy
Paul
Chris
Jan
Patrick
Gary
Tim
Peter
Tony
Peter

Name

Dawson N
Ahearne
Gallant B
Barnard
Bowler
Gallant G
Scott

Barr S
Scholes P
Mimmack
Gilbert J
Stevens P
Hutchings
Russell
Sutcliffe
Carsberg
Taylor P

Matches
Played

12
17
15
22
13
15
16

7
11
23

5

5
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Sort criteria: total, matches

Wicket Keeping :

Stuart
Nick
Paul

Gilbert S
Dawson N
Scholes

N

Catches Run Outs .TO@I
Fielding
11 3 14
9 1 10
8 1 9
8 0 8
5 0 5
4 1 5
4 1 5
3 1 4
3 0 3
2 0 2
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1
1 0 1

W Keeper W Keeper Total W

Catches Stumping Keeper
7 4 11
0 0 0
0 0 0

Byes

75
13



Duck Cup - Season 2011

Name
Chris Ahearne
Tony Carsberg
Dave Scott
Stuart Gilbert S
Peter Sutcliffe
Sandy Barr S
Paul Scholes P
Chris Mimmack
George Gallant G
Colin Wood
Peter Taylor P
Toby Bowler
Andy Barnard

Matches
Played

17
12
16
21

8

7
11
23
15
15
16
13
22

Innings
16
10
1
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Sort Criteria : Ducks, Innings, Matches

Innings > 5
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Fantasy Cricket - Season 2011

Matches
Name Played

Nick Dawson N 12
Sandy BarrS 7
Ben Gallant B 15
Chris  Ahearne 17
Andy  Barnard 22
George Gallant G 15
Toby  Bowler 13
Patrick Stevens P 5
Peter Taylor P 16
Chris  Mimmack 23
Jan Gilbert J 5
Colin  Wood 15
Dave  Scott 16
Stuart Gilbert S 21
Tony  Carsberg 12
Paul Scholes P 11
Peter  Sutcliffe 8
Tim Russell 7
Gary  Hutchings 6

Sort Criteria : average

Also Played : < 5 matches
Nick Harris

Sean Scholes S
Maurice Pannell

Mark  Anders

P NN B

Innings
12
-
15
16
13
9
12
5
10
-
2
9
16
5
10
-
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Total

Runs
649
371
628
306
330
198
208
33
178
32
15
110
150
30
97
35
29
0
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4s

102
47
83
41
34
33
27

3
28
2
1
14
18
2
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2
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32
55.2
57.4
178.5
98
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Wkis Catch
0 11
0 3
0 8
1 9
1 8
0 4
0 5
0 1
0 1
1 2
0 1
0 0
0 4
0 0
0 1
0 3
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Run

Wk

Out Catch
3 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Stump
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Fantasy
Points
1468
840
1264
833
993
589
327
119
359
461
97
243
236
249
136
89
42
35
19
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Average

122.33
120.00
84.27
49.00
45.14
39.27
25.15
23.80
22.44
20.04
19.40
16.20
14.75
11.86
11.33
8.09
5.25
5.00
3.17

19.00
3.00
0.50

-5.00



